
J. C. BOSE UNIVERSTTY OF SCIENCE
SEMESTER TOPPER LIST OF

& TECHNOLOGY, YMCA, FARTDABAD
EXAMS HELD tN Dec., 2019

STUDENTS NAME

\*'
'A0010NH?31

of Scieftee &

ridabad

Remarks
FATHER'S NAME '' ROLL n*O. sGPA/CGPA RANK

PAWAN LAKHEDA
9.783 tsT

AMIT THAPLIYAL
9.348

Dec.,2019

KSHAY KUMAR 19001601003 9.333 tsT

HARSHA RANI

1

2
tsT

3

4

s.

No.

PTOP ERS OF tBCA SEST 201M 9-22

CHANDER PRAKASH 19001311031

PTOP oERS F BCA RD3 EMs '212018-
Dec 2019

TOPPERS OF MCA 3RD SEM 2018-21

JASBIR SINGH

TOPPERS OF MCA lST SEM 2AIg.22

Dec.,2019

BHAKTI RAM 18001311009

Dec.,2019
DINESH GARG 9.2L4 IST

MEGHA GUPTA
8.8 IST

5

F lSTPTOP oERS BBA SEM 2019-22

18001601016
TOPPERS OF MCA 5TH SEM 2OI7.2O

Dec.,2019
VIKAS GUPTA 1700160101s

Dec.,2019

RIA HOSHIYAR SINGH 19001301041 9.767 tsT

YOGITA BHATI OMKAR SINGH 19001301065 9.t67

TRIPTIAGGARWAL
rsT

19001703011RAKESH GUPTA 9.64s

6

tsT

7

8

TOPPERS oF MBA(RM,SCM,!T,E:CIIry/I) 3RD sEM 2018-20

RAM KUMAR GUPTA

ANMOL GUPTA

Dec.,2019

TOppERs oF MBA(RM,SCM,|T,E-COM) lST SEM 2019_21

2019

TOPPERS OF BBA 3RD SEM 2018.27

Dec.,2019

9.636

Being same SGPA/CGpA in lst Sem.,
their D.O.a. as per Regn. Return are

20.05.2002 & 31.07.2001 respectlvely.
So as per rule yogita Bhati is senior in

age as well as topper also.

9 NEELANJANA GUPTA VINOD GUPTA 18001703023 9.571 IST

? 03u0l3s iir fittst ITEH
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18001301059

tsr
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STUDENTS NAME FATHER'S NAME ROLL NC,; sGPA/CGPA Remarks

GARIMA YADAV 9.677 IST

Dec, 20L9

L9001701021PREET YADAV

TOPPERS OF MBA 1ST SEM 20T9.21

TOPPERS OF MBA 3RD sEM 2OI8.2O

Dec.,2019
77 ROHIT SINGLA 9.464 rsTRAMAVTAR SINGLA L8007701042

TOPPERS OF B.SC 1ST SEM 2019-22
2079

12 ANSHUL KALSAIN

APOORVA13 rsT

TOPPERS OF B.SC M) 3RD SEM 2018-21

18001324009 '* 8.57L

NARTSH KUMAR 19001324004 9.07L

ASHOK RANA

Dec.,2019

TOPPERS OF B.A. (JOURNALTSM) lST SEM 2019-22

ROHIT NEGI tsT74 9.091
1ST SEM 20L9-21TOPPERS OF M.A. RNALI

20L9
KULDEEP SINGH 19001351027

Dec.,2019

MONIKA SINGH :EAV|t)gRA w,\4Afi,_
SINGH

't190017770L1 " 8.273 rsT

TOPPERS OF M.A. (JOURNALTSM) 3RD SEM 2018_20

Dec.,2019
L6 SHIVANI KAUSHAL RAJ KUMAR 180afi71076 8.6g . IST

TOPPERS OF M.A. (ENGLTSH) 1ST SEM 21t9_2t

Dec.,2019

77 8.333 ISTSANYA KHETARPAUL KULDEEP KHETERPAUL 79007772007

TOPPERS OF B.SC HYSTCS) 1ST SEM 20L9-22
Dec.,2019

Being same SGPA/CGPA in lst Sem.;
their O.O.B. as per Regn. Return are

11.02.2001 & 20.02.2002 respectively.
5o as per rule Ankit Dubey is senior in

age as well as topper also.

KIT DUBEY KRISHNA NAND DUBEY 19001321010 8.8 tsT

VIJAY,,. . .,t,dt.iri 8,8 tqr

18

TOPPERS OF B.SC HYSI

SEO PRASAD

Dec.,2019
3RD SEM 2018-21

19001321064

SUNIL SHARMA 9.46219
rsT

Dec.,2019

TOPPERS OF B.SC (PHYS!

DINESH SHARMA

5TH SEM 20L7-20

18001321052

tsr20 SWEETY

' - TOPPERS OF B.SC CHEM

JAGVEER SINGH

lST SEM 2019-22

1700L327057 10

&

t

h.,rd:j)"t'

o
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Remarks

s.

No.
STUDENTS NAME FATHER'S NAME ROLL NO. sGPA/CGPA RANK

2019

27
VANSHIKA

NANDWANI
AMARDEEP NANDWANI 19001322063 9.6 IST

TOPPERS OF B.SC CHEMI 3RD SEM 2018-2L
Dec.,2019

22 NJALIGARG KEWAL RAM 18001322005 9.231 IST
TOPPERS OF B .sc MATH ) 1ST SEM 20t9-22

2019
23 ESHA DEVENDER 19001323023 9.4 IST

TOPPERS OF B.SC 3RD SEM 2018-27
Dec.,2019

24 MANSI BHARD WAJ AJAY KUMAR 18001323026 9.615 IST
TOPPERS oF M .sc CH E M ) lST SEM 20L9-2I

2019
AANCHAL TYAGI PARVINDER TYAGI 19001751001 8.833 tsT

TOPPERS OF M.SC EM) 3R D SEM 2018-20
Dec.,2019

26 MANISHA DATARAM 18001751020 8.667 tsT
TOPPERS OF M .sc 1ST sEM 2019-2t

20t9
27 DEEPIKA GANDHI V K GANDHI 1,9007752071 9.667 IST

TOPPERS OF M.SC 3RD SEM 20t8-20
2019

28 AMAN MAHENDER 18001752003 9.481 tsT
TOPPERS OF M.SC 1ST SEM 2019-2t

Dec.,2019
29 KAVITA DHARAM BIR 79001753022 9.5 IST

TOPP ERS oF M.SC MA 3RD SEM 20t8-20
Dec.,2019

30 KAVITA IIi\/ RAMSW ARO o P 1800175302 7 ''9 IST
TOPPERS OF M sc EVS 1ST sEM 20 L9-2I

Dec.,2019

31 NIDHISAURAUT RAJENDER SINGH

SAURAUT 79001754024 9.52 tsT

TOPPERS OF M.sc 3RD SEM 2078-20
2079

32 SAINI RAJ NARAYA.N 18001 754014 9.852 IST
TOPPE RS OF B.TECH 1ST SEM 20t9-23

Dec.,2019
BRANCH: IT

HARSHITA VARINDER KUMAR 19001011025 IST8.795
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STUDENTS NAME FATHER'S NAME ROLL NO. SGPA/CGPA RANK Remarks

BRANCH : CE

34 RIYA GUPTA SANJAY 19001003102 9.205 IST

o6'1pBRANCH : EL

35 SAKSHAM KOHLI NISHCHEY KOHLI
l-l vyr--
1901007045 8.946 IST

E!C.,BRANCH

ESHITA JUNEJA VISHAL JUNEJA 19001009011 9.378 rsT

36

KAJAL SHARMA AMIT SHARMA 19001009020 9.378 tsT

Being same SGPA/CGPA in 1st Sem.,

their D.O.B. as per Regn. Return are

05.03.2001 & 15.11.2000 respectively.

So as per rule Kajal Sharma is senior in

age as well as topper also.

BRANCH : ECE

37. AABHUSHAN-*-. ANIL KUMAR 19001008001 9.189 IST

BRANCH: ME

3B ANJALI SUNIT KUMAR 19001013016 8,872 tsT

BRANCH : CIVIL

39 ALOK MISHRA
DEEPAK KUMAR

MISHRA
19001002005 8.919 IST

BRANCH : ECS

40 MANAV BANSAL DIMPLE KUMAR 19001015029
I

9.324 IST

TOPPERS OF B.TECH 3RD SEM 2OT8-22

Dec.,2019
BRANCH : IT

4+ AJAY AGGARWAL ARUN AGGARWAL 18001011006 9.043 IST

BRANCH : CE

42 SUHANI MITTAL SANJAY MITTAL 18001003126 9.217 /9.739 IST

BRANCH: EL

43 HARSH OJHA MR PRAYAG OJHA 1-8001007027 8.923 IST

BRANCH: EIC

AJAD KUMAR

KUSHWAHA.i
UDAYBHAN KUSHWAHA 18001009002 8.682 IST

BRANCH: ECE

45 SUDESH KUMAR IST18001008037 9.13NAMAN

BRANCH : ME
s
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NAME FATHER'S NAME ROLL NO. sGPA/CGPA RANK Remarks

MAHAK SANJAY SACHDEVA 18001013058 8.857 IST

,1 ABHISHEK JANGRA RAJINDER SINGH 180010020cs B.9ss/8.783 rsT

TOPPERS OF B.TECH sTH SEM 2OL7.2L

Dec.,2019
BRANCH: IT

48 EKTA KATHURIA SURENDER KATHURIA 17001011020 9.455 IST

BRANCH: CE

49 TANUJ KALRA MAHESH KALRA 17001003054 9.727 rsT

BRANCH : Et

50 AMARPREET KAUR KAWAUIT SINGH 17007007002 9.28 tsr
BRANCH: EIC

51 BHARAT PANT NEERAJ PANT 17001009008 9.3s tsr
BRANCH : ECE

52 KRITITRIPATHI SUNIL TRIPATHI 17001008025 e.2/8.664 rsT

BRANCH: M[, (lr\ i j

53 MONIKA LAKHAN
SHALIENDER SINGH

LAKHAN
170010130s8 9.3s IST

TOPPERS OF M.TECH 1ST SEM 2OI9.2I

Dec.,2019
BRANCH : VLSI

54 SOMVIR BALWAN SINGH 19001s11010 8.1,67 IST
ti\J

BRANCH: ME
I

I
I

ARUN CHANDRA

AKRITI
ARUN KUMAR JHA 19001517005 9.767 1ST

55

JANENDRA KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR RAI 19001517010 9.1,67 1ST

Being sanre SGPA/CGPA in lst Sem.,

their D.O.B. as per Regn, Return are
01.12.1996 & 10.02.1994 respectively.

So as per rule Janendra Kumar is senior
in age as well as topper also,

BRANCH : IT

56 PAYAL DEV SWAROOP 19001507008 9 1ST
BRANCH: CE '

CHHAYA MANDAL
PRADIP KUMAR

MANDAL
19001s02004 8.944 1ST

57

RENU SINGH SHYAM SINGH 1900150201s 8.944 1ST

Being same SGPA/CGPA in 1st Sem.,

their D.O.B. as per Regn. Return are
18.11.1997 & 20.05.1996 respectively.

So as per rule Renu Singh is senior in agc

as well as topper also.

BRANCH : EL

58 NISHA MAHAVIR SINGH 19001509006 7.947 1ST
BRANCH: CN*'

59 VAIBHAV RANJAN ANIL KUMAR SINHA 19001503013 9 1ST

i:

BRANCH : CIVIL

.) \",
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DENTS NAMEisru FATHER'S NAME ROLL tio. sGPA/CGPA RANK Remarks

BRANCH : ECE

60 SATISH CHAUHAN 19001505009 8.611

RAJESH SHARMA 19001518009 8.526

1ST

1ST

SONAM CHAUHAN

BRANCH : PED

SAGAR61

RAVINDER BHARDWAJ 18001511001 7.62s tsT

TOPPERS OF M.TECH 3RD SEM 2OL8-20

20t9
BRANCH : VLSI

HIMANI BHARDWAJ

BRANCH : ME

63 VIKAS SUDHIR KUMAR t800L5L70L7 9.25 IST
BRANCH: IT

BYAS PRASAD SINGH 18001502004 9.375

.392

IST

BRANCH : CE

DIt\4PLE SINGH

64

65

BRANCH: EL

66

67

68

RAKESH KUMAR 18001509002 7.813

18001506001 8.438 IST

18001s03010 7.7s/7.s59

HARIDWAR YADAV 18001s0s001 9.625

IST

IST

MEGHA CHAMBYAL

,':,.. lr.j1{_i

RAJVEER

BRANCH: EIC

RAV

BRANCH : CN

AKHILESH KUMAR

POOJA

BRANCH : ECE

GANDHARV SINGH

CHAMBYAL

69

a@
Dy. Hegistrar (Academic)
-J:C. BoseUniversitY of 'o'ffopl :'-

JA*, .ir.l '-ti,
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